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Paramedic 
Associate of Applied Science 

Program Summary            Associate of Applied Science 

The Nursing Program offers a variety of options in a highly in-demand field, including 
becoming a Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN) or getting an associate degree in nursing (ADN). 
Both programs provide students with the training and skills necessary to succeed. By 
partnering with local hospitals, students get the hands-on training in a real-world environment 
while completing their clinical hours. A transition program is also offered for those looking to 
move from an LVN or paramedic to an ADN. 

 
AAS 7014 Vocational Nursing Transition to ADN                   60 Hours                           TSI Required 

Prerequisite Courses (30 hours) 
Course Title Credit Hours 
BIOL 2401 Anatomy & Physiology I 4 
BIOL 2402 Anatomy & Physiology II 4 
EMSP 2305 EMS Opera�ons 3 
EMSP 2434 Medical Emergencies 4 
EMSP 2460 Clinical - EMS Profession III 4 
EMSP 2544 Cardiology 5 
ENGL 1301 Composi�on I 3 
MATH 1314 College Algebra 3 

 

Required Core Courses (30 Hours) 
Course Title Credit Hours 
BIOL 2420 Microbiology Non-Majors 4 
RNSG 1260 Clinical Nursing RN Training 2 
RNSG 1343 Complex Concept Adult Health 3 
RNSG 1417 Nursing Prac�ce I 4 
RNSG 2201 Care Children and Families  2 
RNSG 2213 Mental Health Nursing 2 
RNSG 2261 Clinical Nursing RN Training 2 
RNSG 2262 Clinical Advanced RN Training 2 
RNSG 2331 Advanced Concepts Adult Health 3 
PSYC 2314 Lifespan Growth and Development 3 
ELECTIVE Crea�ve Arts Core or Language, Philosophy and Culture* 3 

*See Core Curriculum for course op�ons. 
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Prerequisite 

Course Semester Credit Hours 
BIOL 2401 Anatomy & Physiology I 4 
BIOL 2402 Anatomy & Physiology II 4 
EMSP 2305 EMS Opera�ons  3 
EMSP 2434 Medical Emergencies 4 
EMSP 2460 Clinical - EMS Profession III 4 
EMSP 2544 Cardiology 5 
ENGL 1301 Composi�on I 3 
MATH 1314 College Algebra 3 

Total 30 

Year 1: Semester 1 (Summer) 

Course Semester Credit Hours 
RNSG 1260 Clinical Nursing RN Training 2 
RNSG 1417 Nursing Prac�ce I 4 

Total 6 

Year 1: Semester 2 (Fall) 

Course Semester Credit Hours 
BIOL 2420 Microbiology Non-Majors 4 
RNSG 1343 Complex Concept Adult Health 3 
RNSG 2213 Mental Health Nursing 2 
RNSG 2261 Clinical Nursing RN Training 2 

Total 11 

Year 2: Semester 1 (Spring) 

Course Semester Credit Hours 
PSYC 2314 Lifespan Growth and Development 3 
RNSG 2201 Care Children and Families 2 
RNSG 2262 Clinical Advanced RN Training 2 
RNSG 2331 Advanced Concepts Adult Health 3 
ELECTIVE Crea�ve Arts Core or Language, Philosophy and Culture* 3 

Total 13 

*See Core Curriculum for course op�ons. 
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